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SERIES XV: Speech Files (Robert Garrick and Bill Gavin)

This subseries consists of speech drafts and background material used for creating
Ronale Reagan campaign speeches.

Box 431
Status Title

CLOSED 1975 (Copies of Press Conferences and Statements) (1)(2)
CLOSED January 1976-February 1976 (Copies of Statements) (1)(2)
CLOSED March 1976 (Copies of Statements) (1)(2)
CLOSED April 1976-June 1976 (Copies of Statements) (1)(2)
CLOSED July 1976-December 1976
CLOSED January 1977-June 1977 (1)-(3)
CLOSED July 1977-December 1977 (1)(2)
CLOSED January 1978-June 1978 (1)(2)
CLOSED July 1978-December 1978 (1)
Box 432

Status Title
CLOSED July 1978-December 1978 (2)
CLOSED 1979 (Copies of Statements)
CLOSED August 1980, Reagan Remarks
CLOSED September 1980, Reagan Remarks
CLOSED [September 1980, Reagan / Bush on the Issues] (1)(2)
CLOSED 09/01/1980, Liberty State Park NJ (Labor Day)
CLOSED 09/01/1980, B’Nai B’Rith Speech / Draft (1)(2)
CLOSED 09/02/1980, Basic Speech Draft
CLOSED 09/04/1980, Businessmen Clubs – Jacksonville FL
CLOSED 09/05/1980, Statement – Waste and Fraud in Government
CLOSED 09/07/1980, Super Senior Citizens / Philadelphia PA (1)(2)
CLOSED 09/08/1980, Remarks / Inserts – Kokomo Rally
CLOSED 09/09/1980, Businessmen / Chicago (1)-(3)
CLOSED 09/10/1980, Rally / Cleveland – Energy
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Status Title
CLOSED 09/10/1980, Additional Cleveland remarks
CLOSED 09/13/1980, Italian / American Dinner, Washington DC (1)
Box 433

Status Title
CLOSED 09/13/1980, Italian / American Dinner, Washington DC (2)

CLOSED 09/15/1980, Washington Capitol Steps Remarks (Monday
10:00 am)

CLOSED 09/15/1980, Conference of Presidents of Jewish
Organizations

CLOSED 09/16/1980, San Antonio Speech
CLOSED 09/16/1980, Harlingen TX Speech (1)(2)
CLOSED 09/16/1980, Corpus Christi Speech
CLOSED 09/16/1980, Houston Unity Speech
CLOSED 09/22/1980, Knoxville Speech (1)(2)
CLOSED 09/22/1980, Ft. Lauderdale
CLOSED 09/23/1980, Pensacola
CLOSED 09/22/1980, Miami
CLOSED 09/23/1980, Baton Rouge
CLOSED 09/23/1980, Springfield MO Fairgrounds
CLOSED 09/24/1980, Tyler [TX]
CLOSED 09/24/1980, El Paso [TX]
CLOSED 09/25/1980, Grand Junction [CO]
CLOSED 09/25/1980, Sunnyvale ([San] Jose) [CA]
CLOSED 09/25/1980, San Francisco (Empty)
CLOSED 09/25/1980, Seattle
CLOSED 09/26/1980, Portland [OR]
CLOSED 09/26/1980, San Fernando Valley (Empty)
CLOSED 09/26/1980, East Los Angeles
CLOSED 09/209/1980, Boise [ID] (Empty)
CLOSED 09/30/1980, Nevada [IA] (National Farm Show) (1)(2)
CLOSED 09/30/1980, New York City Republican Dinner
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Status Title
CLOSED October 1980, Reagan Remarks (1)(2)
Box 434

Status Title
CLOSED 10/01/1980, New York City – Small Business
CLOSED 10/01/1980, Patterson NJ
CLOSED 10/01/1980, New York City, Westway Statement
CLOSED 10/01/1980, Wilkes-Barre [PA]
CLOSED [10/02/1980], Pennsylvania Cyclops Plant (Steel)
CLOSED 10/02/1980, Pittsburg [PA] (Empty)
CLOSED 10/02/1980, Chicago Suburb – Northlake
CLOSED 10/02/1980, Rosemont IL, O’Neal FRS (Fundraiser)
CLOSED 10/02/1980, Green Bay [WI}10/03/1980, Norfolk [VA]

CLOSED 10/02/1980, Lynchburg VA, National Religious
Broadcasters Association

CLOSED 10/06/1980, Michigan
CLOSED 10/06/1980, New Haven CT
CLOSED 10/06/1980, Camden NJ – Cherry Hill
CLOSED 10/07/1980, Steubenville OH
CLOSED 10/07/1980, Philadelphia [PA], Oxford Mall
CLOSED 10/07/1980, Trevose PA (Polish Insert)
CLOSED 10/08/1980, Wheaton IL, Wheaton College
CLOSED 10/08/1980, Youngtown OH
CLOSED 10/08/1980, LaCrosse WI
CLOSED 10/09/1980, Birmingham AL, Chamber of Commerce
CLOSED 10/09/1980, Orlando FL, Seaworld
CLOSED 10/09/1980, St. Louis (Maritime) (1)(2)
CLOSED 10/10/1980, Columbia SC, Capitol Steps
CLOSED 10/10/1980, San Fernando Valley CA
CLOSED 10/10/1980, Tampa FL
CLOSED 10/13/1980, Leisure World California Tour
CLOSED 10/13/1980, Fountain Valley California Tour
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Status Title
CLOSED 10/13/1980, Riverside CA California Tour (Empty)
CLOSED 10/13/1980, Van Nuys CA California Tour (Temple)
CLOSED 10/13/1980, Pamona CA California Tour
CLOSED 10/14/1980, Idaho Falls ID (Symms)
CLOSED 10/14/1980, Sioux Falls SD
Box 435

Status Title
CLOSED 10/15/1980, Lima OH Town Square
CLOSED 10/15/1980, Akron / Canton OH
CLOSED 10/16/1980, Flint MI
CLOSED 10/16/1980, Grand Rapids MI
CLOSED 10/16/1980, [Chicago] St. Demetrius Church
CLOSED 10/16/1980, New York, Al Smith Dinner
CLOSED 10/17/1980, [New York], Talking Points with Koch
CLOSED 10/17/1980, Chicago Suburbs
CLOSED 10/17/1980, Eureka IL, Eureka College (Empty)
CLOSED 10/17/1980, New York City, Cardinal Cooke
CLOSED 10/18/1980, St. Louis MO
CLOSED 10/18/1980, Rundquist Farm [IL]
CLOSED 10/18/1980, Dixie Truckers [IL]
CLOSED 10/18/1980, Lincoln IL
CLOSED 10/20/1980, Cincinnati OH, Catholic Educators (1)(2)
CLOSED 10/20/1980, Louisville KY
CLOSED 10/21/1980, Kansas City MO Farm visit
CLOSED 10/21/1980, Herrin IL
CLOSED 10/22/1980, Shreveport LA, Centenary College
CLOSED 10/22/1980, Columbus MS, Ranch Bar-B-Q
CLOSED 10/23/1980, St. Petersburg [FL], Williams Park
CLOSED 10/23/1980, Johnson City TN, Ho-down
CLOSED 10/24/1980, Economy Speech – TV (1)(2)
CLOSED 10/30/1980, New Orleans LA
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Status Title
CLOSED 10/30/1980, South Bergen County NJ
CLOSED November 1980, Reagan Remarks
CLOSED Activities Log (oversize)
CLOSED Basic Speech #1
CLOSED Basic Speech #2
CLOSED [Cleared Reagan Positions]
CLOSED Domestic Outline [- “Common Sense”]
CLOSED Domestic Outline [- Energy Policy Drafts] (1)-(3)
Box 436

Status Title
CLOSED [Drafts – Energy]
CLOSED [Drafts – Optimism]
CLOSED [Draft Statements]
CLOSED [Draft Statement on Taxes]
CLOSED [Draft – Together: A New Beginning]
CLOSED Peace Statement (1)-(3)
CLOSED [Press Releases (misc)]
CLOSED Sales Tax Reform Future
CLOSED [Statements by Reagan Supporters]
Subseries B: Bill Gavin File

Box 437
Status Title

CLOSED Drafts and Back-up Documents: Anne Armstrong (National
Security, Foreign Policy)

CLOSED Drafts and Back-up Documents: Champaign Urbana /
Insert Leadership (Empty)

CLOSED Drafts and Back-up Documents: Happy News
CLOSED Drafts and Back-up Documents: Miami – Crime
CLOSED Drafts and Back-up Documents: New Haven, CT (Empty)

Ronald Reagan Presidential Library • 40 Presidential Drive • Simi Valley, CA 93065 • www.reaganlibrary.gov



Status Title

CLOSED Drafts and Back-up Documents: RR – Defense (Dallas,
8/1980 Defense stuff) (Empty)

CLOSED Drafts and Back-up Documents: August 1980, Religious
Roundtable, Dallas TX (1)-(3)

CLOSED Drafts and Back-up Documents: 08/27/1980, Teamsters
(1)(2)

CLOSED Drafts and Back-up Documents: September 1980, Corpus
Christi TX

CLOSED Drafts and Back-up Documents: 09/01/1980 (Labor Day),
Victims of Crime (1)-(3)

CLOSED Drafts and Back-up Documents: 09/01/1980 (Labor Day)
Liberty Island / Ellis Island (1)(2)

CLOSED Drafts and Back-up Documents: 09/03/1980, B’nai B’rith
(1)-(4)

CLOSED Drafts and Back-up Documents: 09/04/1980, Jacksonville
FL

Box 438
Status Title

CLOSED Drafts and Back-up Documents: 09/07/1980, Philadelphia
(Older Americans) (1)-(7)

CLOSED Drafts and Back-up Documents: 09/08/1980, Haste, Maud
& Caboose [Waste, Fraud & Abuse]

CLOSED Drafts and Back-up Documents: 09/09/1980, Economic
Speech (1)(2)

CLOSED Drafts and Back-up Documents: 09/09/1980, Economic
Speech – Suggested Changes (1)-(7)

Box 439
Status Title

CLOSED Drafts and Back-up Documents: 09/10/1980, Energy (1)(2)

CLOSED Drafts and Back-up Documents: 09/10/1980, Carter:
“Against Peace”

CLOSED Drafts and Back-up Documents: 09/11/1980, Buffalo NY

Ronald Reagan Presidential Library • 40 Presidential Drive • Simi Valley, CA 93065 • www.reaganlibrary.gov



Status Title

CLOSED Drafts and Back-up Documents: 09/13/1980, Italian
American (dinner) (1)-(6)

CLOSED Drafts and Back-up Documents: 09/15/1980, Capitol Hill
Steps

CLOSED Drafts and Back-up Documents: 09/15/1980, Maritime
(Meeting in Washington DC)

CLOSED Drafts and Back-up Documents: 09/15/1980, Harlingen TX
(1)(2)

CLOSED Drafts and Back-up Documents: 09/16/1980, San Antonio
TX

CLOSED Drafts and Back-up Documents: 09/16/1980, Houston TX
(Unity)

CLOSED Drafts and Back-up Documents: 09/22/1980, Knoxville TN

CLOSED Drafts and Back-up Documents: 09/22/1980, Fort
Lauderdale FL (1)(2)

CLOSED Drafts and Back-up Documents: 09/23/1980, Pensacola FL
(1)(2)

Box 440
Status Title

CLOSED Drafts and Back-up Documents: 09/23/1980, Baton Rouge
LA

CLOSED Drafts and Back-up Documents: 09/23/1980, Springfield
MO

CLOSED Drafts and Back-up Documents: 09/24/1980, Grand
Junction CO

CLOSED Drafts and Back-up Documents: 09/24/1980, El Paso TX
CLOSED Drafts and Back-up Documents: 09/24/1980, Tyler TX
CLOSED Drafts and Back-up Documents: 09/25/1980, Sunnyvale CA
CLOSED Drafts and Back-up Documents: 09/25/1980, Seattle WA

CLOSED Drafts and Back-up Documents: 09/30/1980, Farms, Iowa
(1)-(7)
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Status Title

CLOSED Drafts and Back-up Documents: October 1980, Debate
Close

CLOSED Drafts and Back-up Documents: 10/01/1980, Patterson NJ

CLOSED Drafts and Back-up Documents: 10/01/1980, Small
Business, NY

CLOSED Drafts and Back-up Documents: 10/01/1980, Wilkes-Barre
PA

CLOSED Drafts and Back-up Documents: 10/02/1980, Bridgeville PA
(steel)

CLOSED Drafts and Back-up Documents: 10/02/1980, Green Bay WI
CLOSED Drafts and Back-up Documents: 10/02/1980, North Lake IL

CLOSED Drafts and Back-up Documents: 10/03/1980, Religious
Broadcasters (Lynchburg VA)

Box 441
Status Title

CLOSED Drafts and Back-up Documents: 10/03/1980, Norfolk VA

CLOSED Drafts and Back-up Documents: 10/06/1980, Camden
Cherry Hill NJ

CLOSED Drafts and Back-up Documents: 10/07/1980, Steubenville
OH

CLOSED Drafts and Back-up Documents: 10/07/1980, Polish –
Trevose PA

CLOSED Drafts and Back-up Documents: 10/08/1980, Wheaton
College (1)(2)

CLOSED Drafts and Back-up Documents: 10/08/1980, Youngstown
OH

CLOSED Drafts and Back-up Documents: 10/09/1980, Birmingham
AL (Waste, Fraud & Abuse)

CLOSED Drafts and Back-up Documents: 10/10/1980, Columbia SC

CLOSED Drafts and Back-up Documents: 10/13/1980, Jewish
Temple, Van Nuys CA

CLOSED Drafts and Back-up Documents: 10/14/1980, Sioux Falls ID
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Status Title
CLOSED Drafts and Back-up Documents: 10/15/1980, Lima OH

CLOSED Drafts and Back-up Documents: 10/16/1980, Peace Theme
(1)(2)

CLOSED Drafts and Back-up Documents: 10/16/1980, Al Smith
Dinner (1)-(3)

CLOSED Drafts and Back-up Documents: 10/18/1980, Illinois Farm
CLOSED Drafts and Back-up Documents: 10/19/1980, Peace

CLOSED Drafts and Back-up Documents: 10/20/1980, Catholic
Educators (1)-(4)

Box 442
Status Title

CLOSED Drafts and Back-up Documents: 10/22/1980, Women (1)(2)

CLOSED Drafts and Back-up Documents: 10/23/1980, St.
Petersburg FL (Older Americans)

CLOSED Drafts and Back-up Documents: 10/24/1980, Economy II
(1)-(6)

CLOSED Drafts and Back-up Documents: October 1980- November
1980, Final Week (1)-(3)

CLOSED Announcements & Statements by Others (1)-(3)
CLOSED Anti-Carter: Quotations & Other Material (1)(2)
Box 443

Status Title
CLOSED Basics (1)(2)
CLOSED Bush (1)(2)
CLOSED [Commitment ’80 Speeches]
CLOSED Debate Text Plus Closing

CLOSED Facts, Opinions & Suggestions for Conducting a Successful
Presidential ‘80 Campaign

CLOSED Family Suffering Index (like “Misery Index”)
CLOSED Reagan on Blacks
CLOSED Reagan/Bush on the Issues (1)(2)
CLOSED Reagan Speeches, Statements (1)-(4)
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Status Title
CLOSED Reagan Record (1)(2)
CLOSED State Reagan / Bush Headquarters
CLOSED Talking Points
CLOSED Waste / Fraud (Policy Memo)
Subseries C: Card File

SUBSERIES C: Card File – Addresses by State (Boxes 443-447)

Box 444
Status Title

CLOSED Card File – Addresses by State – Alabama to Missouri
Box 445

Status Title
CLOSED Card File – Addresses by State – Montana to Ohio
Box 446

Status Title
CLOSED Card File – Addresses by State – Oklahoma to Pennsylvania
Box 447

Status Title
CLOSED Card File – Addresses by State – Puerto Rico to Vermont
Box 448

Status Title
CLOSED Card File – Addresses by State – Virginia to Foreign
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